

Mat Suit 658 of 2022

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order no. 10

dated 17.10.2023

Petitioner files haziran.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Today is fixed for reconciliation. Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fixing 10.01.2024 for reconciliation of the parties.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai